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Director Information

Title Mr Honours
Name Richard Stephen William Search Number
Postcode LS12 6EP Address
Date of birth January 1964 Nationality

Total current 4
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

SEARCH GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

SEARCH GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

WILLIAM G. SEARCH LIMITED

WILLIAM G. SEARCH LIMITED
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ENGINEERING & SITE SUPPLIES
LIMITED

SEARCH (MANCHESTER) LIMITED

MODERNCROSS LIMITED

SEARCH (SHEFFIELD) LIMITED
RESTROOM RENTALS LIMITED
SEARCH (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED
ASHBY & ANDERSON,LIMITED
SEARCH (NOTTINGHAM) LIMITED
AARON PLANT AND POWER TOOLS
LIMITED

SEARCH (MANCHESTER) LIMITED

ENGINEERING & SITE SUPPLIES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
06697872

06697872
00407145

00407145

Number
00925273

01068121

01521252

00828066

01202272

00504220

00193866

01132616

01357018

01068121
00925273

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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901476208

901476208
Market Works Whitehall Road

Leeds

West Yorkshire

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

22/12/2008

22/12/2008
02/04/1996

27/07/1991

App. Date
21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/11/2001

21/10/2001

28/03/1996
28/03/1996

Res. Date

Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
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ASHBY & ANDERSON,LIMITED 00193866
SEARCH (NOTTINGHAM) LIMITED 01132616
SEARCH (SHEFFIELD) LIMITED 00828066
SEARCH (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED 00504220

AARON PLANT AND POWER TOOLS 01357018
LIMITED

RESTROOM RENTALS LIMITED 01202272
MODERNCROSS LIMITED 01521252

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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28/03/1996
28/03/1996
28/03/1996
28/03/1996
28/03/1996

28/03/1996
27/07/1992

901476208

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director



